P-1821



WHEREAS, city volunteers come in all shapes, sizes, and ages - from a young community service worker doing lawn work, to a planning commission member who is staring at seven decades.

WHEREAS, through out any city government, whether members of the City Council, Planning Commission or Parks Commission – most groups contain many, if not all, volunteers.

WHEREAS, volunteers are an invaluable resource and we should treat them well and let them know how much we appreciate their time and commitment to their community.

WHEREAS, The City of Sparks feels very strongly in recognizing and thanking volunteers, as many cities would not be able to function without their volunteers.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, GENO R. MARTINI, Mayor of the City of Sparks, Nevada, join with the City Council in commending Louann Ginocchio for 4 years of community service with the City of Sparks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Sparks, Nevada to be affixed this 7th day of June, 2013.

GENO R. MARTINI, Mayor

ATTEST:

SA GARDNER, City Clerk

